
 
PRAYER DIARY 

OCTOBER 2019  

Tuesday 22nd October 

We pray for those in power, that they will make 

wise decisions with respect to climate change. 

Wednesday 23rd October 

Trust in the Lord with all your heart….in all your 

ways acknowledge Him and He will make your 

paths straight. Proverbs 3:5, 6. 

Thursday 24th October 

We pray for the lonely and the housebound that 

they will receive the love and care that they need.. 

Friday 25th October 

May those who are in a position to make decisions 

on behalf of our country be guided to find a 

constructive way forward. 

Saturday 26th October 

Thank you for sunshine, showers and glorious 

autumn colours. 

Sunday 27th October 

We pray a blessing on our family, friends and 

neighbours. 

Monday 28th October 

Mountain Awareness Day. Lord, grant wisdom, 

protection and courage to volunteers who rescue 

people in danger. 

 

 

 

 

Tuesday 29th October 

Thank you for all who are caring for the 

environment. Help us learn what we as individuals 

can do to make the biggest positive difference in 

our daily activities. 

Wednesday 30th October 

Let me hear again Christ’s words: ‘Do not be 

afraid’. 

Thursday 31st October 

 May the blessing of Almighty God, Father, Son 

and Holy Spirit, be with you and all whom you love 

now and always. 

 

 

 

You crown the year with your bounty; 

The meadows clothe themselves with 

flocks, 

The valleys deck themselves with grain, 

They shout and sing together for joy. 

Psalm 65 : 13 
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Tuesday 1st October 

In this time of autumn fruitfulness we ask for 

enough and more  to reach those in need. 

Wednesday 2nd October 

We pray for your help in the plans for the Path of 

Renewal for our church. Thank you for the 

leadership of our moderator, Colin Sinclair, 

encouraging us to follow you. 

Thursday 3rd October 

Lord, help us to act with respect and compassion 

towards all, especially those who are in need 

because of illness, poverty, injustice or other kinds 

of suffering. 

Friday 4th October 

Help us to show hospitality to those around us—

friends, family, neighbours and strangers alike. 

Saturday 5th October 

The Lord is God and has made his light to shine 

upon us. Psalm 118 : 27 

Sunday 6th October 

Our thoughts and prayers are with the people of the 

Bahamas whose lives have been decimated by 

hurricane Dorian. We pray that assistance may get 

to them as quickly as possible. 

Monday 7th October 

Lord, thank you for your gift of water. Help us to 

remember those who do without and those who 

work to overcome the effects of drought.. 

 

Tuesday 8th October 

Help us be part of the healing in any fragmentation 

around us in our close community and further afield. 

Wednesday 9th October 

Guide us in how we listen and in what we say to 

those who share their life stories with us. 

Thursday 10th October 

Lord, music is very important in our worship. We 

welcome the new web worship  facility where we can 

search our CH4 hymn book for inspiration. 

Friday 11th October 

We remember the growing number of older people 

who don’t receive proper support. We pray for help 

for vulnerable patients  and for resources to be found 

to supply their needs. 

Saturday 12th October 

Thank you for the food we eat and for those who 

work hard to grow, harvest, and prepare so much to 

reach our tables. 

Sunday 13th October 

Help us to give generously and use wisely. 

 

Monday 14th October 

Playlist for Life. Thanks for the training available for 

families and staff to create unique personal playlists 

which have the potential to reduce medication in 

dementia care. 

 

Tuesday 15th October 

Lord, please strengthen those who are enduring 

pain and uncertainty due to a life-threatening 

condition. Grant wisdom and understanding to 

doctors and others who care for them. 

Wednesday 16th October 

May we value all  members of our community and 

wider society. We all have our part to play and are 

equal in God’s sight. 

Thursday 17th October 

God cares for you, not because of what you do but 

because of who you are. You are His child. 

Friday 18th October 

Pilgrimage. We ask your blessing on the retreat 

house recently opened in South West France by a 

close friend of our church. 

Saturday 19th October 

Forgive us when we judge others harshly and guide 

us in your ways of tolerance, love, understanding 

and forgiveness. 

Sunday 20th October 

Thank you for the gift of new-born babies and the 

joy they bring. 

Monday 21st October 

Please teach us as a community how to further 

serve your purpose for us. 

 

 


